
45Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

WHATCOM COUNTY 
(Home Rule) 

311 Grand Avenue 
Bellingham WA 98225-4038
www.whatcomcounty.us

ASSESSOR: 
Keith Willnauer (360) 676-6790 
Fax: (360) 738-2472
kwillnau@co.whatcom.wa.us

AUDITOR: 
Debbie Adelstein (360) 676-6740 
Fax: (360) 738-4556 
dadelste@co.whatcom.wa.us 

CLERK: 
Dave Reynolds (360) 676-6777 
dreynold@co.whatcom.wa.us 

MEDICAL EXAMINER: 
Gary Goldfogel, MD (360) 738-4557 
medicalexaminer@co.whatcom.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: 
David S. McEachran (360) 676-6784 
Fax: (360) 738-2532   
dmceachran@co.whatcom.wa.us

SHERIFF: 
Bill Elfo (360) 676-6650 
belfo@co.whatcom.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Steve Oliver (360) 676-6774 
Fax: (360) 738-2477 
soliver@co.whatcom.wa.us

Founded March 9, 1854

Named for Lummi for “noisy water”

Seat Bellingham

Largest city Bellingham

Area

 • Total 2,503 sq mi (6,483 km2)

 • Land 2,107 sq mi (5,457 km2)

 • Water 397 sq mi (1,028 km2), 15.8%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 208,351

 • Density 95/sq mi (36.6/km²)

Congressional Districts 1st, 2nd

Legislative District 40th, 42nd

Legislative Representation

Senator Doug Ericksen (360) 786-7682 doug.ericksen@leg.wa.gov
Senator Kevin Ranker (360) 786-7678 kevin.ranker@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Vincent Buys (360) 786-7854 vincent.buys@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Kristine Lytton (360) 786-7800 kristine.lytton@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Jeff Morris (360) 786-7970 jeff.morris@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Luanne Van Werven (360) 786-7980 luanne.vanwerven@leg.wa.gov 
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